
Niedersächsischer Schachverband 
 
Verbands-Blitz-Mannschaftsmeisterschaft 2011 
 
18.09.2011, Ausrichter SC Braunschweig Gliesmarode 
 
Endstand 
 
Pl. Team DWZ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 MP BP
1. SVG Salzgitter 2124 ** 5 4 6½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 8 5½ 7 21 59 
2. SC Tempo Göttingen 2211 3 ** 5½ 6½ 5 6 6 7 6 7 8 8 20 68 
3. Hamelner SV I 2112 4 2½ ** 5 5 7 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 7½ 6 19 57½
4. Stader SV 2071 1½ 1½ 3 ** 5½ 5 5½ 3 4½ 5 7 7 14 48½
5. SF Hannover 2121 3½ 3 3 2½ ** 5½ 4 4½ 5 5½ 7½ 7½ 13 51½
6. SK Lehrte 2059 3 2 1 3 2½ ** 6 6 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 12 47 
7. SK Wildeshausen 2146 3½ 2 3 2½ 4 2 ** 6 5½ 5 6½ 7 11 47 
8. SC BS Gliesmarode II 2110 3½ 1 2½ 5 3½ 2 2 ** 5 7 5 7 10 43½
9. SK Union Oldenburg 2063 3½ 2 3½ 3½ 3 2 2½ 3 ** 4 5½ 7 5 39½
10. SC BS Gliesmarode I 1944 0 1 2½ 3 2½ 2½ 3 1 4 ** 5 7 5 31½
11. Breloher SC 1847 2½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 1½ 1½ 3 2½ 3 ** 6 2 22 
12. Hamelner SV II 1545 1 0 2 1 ½ 2½ 1 1 1 1 2 ** 0 13 
 
 
1.Platz: SVG Salzgitter 
Simon Tennert, Joachim Graf, André Zeltwanger, Stefan Breuer 
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2.Platz: SC Tempo Göttingen 
Lutz Lukas Petzold, Jan Priebe, Henning Silber, Golo Petzold 
 

 
 
3.Platz: Hamelner SV 
Felix-Hagen Jacobi, Kai Renner, Adrian David, Dennis Schmidt 
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Aufstellungen 
 
 
Rang Team DWZ MP BP 
Rang Spieler DWZ Pkt Lstg

1. SVG Salzgitter 2124 21 59 
1. FM Breuer,Stefan 2335 20½ 2524
12. Graf,Joachim 1977 12 2097
6. Tennert,Simon 2063 14½ 2151
10. Zeltwanger,André 2122 12 2052

 
2. SC Tempo Göttingen 2211 20 68 
2. Petzold,Lutz Lukas 2211 17 2290
3. Priebe,Jan 2253 16½ 2267
4. FM Silber,Henning 2218 17 2249
2. Petzold,Golo 2162 17½ 2274

 
3. Hamelner SV I 2112 19 57½
8. Renner,Kai 2131 13½ 2156
5. Schmidt,Dennis 2114 14½ 2195
1. FM David,Adrian 2220 19 2369
14. Jacobi,Felix-Hagen 1982 10½ 1994

 
4. Stader SV 2071 14 48½
7. Günnigmann,Manuel 2147 14 2171
16. Buck,Lars 2175 10 2020
5. Brümmel,Arend 2045 14½ 2162
16. Dede,Rüdiger,Dr. 1916 10 1987

 
5. SF Hannover 2121 13 51½
10. Kaimer,Thomas 2156 12 2101
13. Herrmann,Andreas 2051 11 2064
3. Meyer,Heinz-Dieter 2169 17 2256
12. Fritze,Bernd 2108 11½ 2028

 



6. SK Lehrte 2059 12 47 
9. Finke,Winfried 2027 12½ 2131
14. Schau,Helmut 1962 10½ 2056
8. Schmezko,Stefan 2077 12½ 2069
11. Bedürftig,Heinrich 2170 11½ 2030

 
7. SK Wildeshausen 2146 11 47 
6. Böhme,Arne 2138 14 2176
11. Brandes,Stephan 2098 12 2100
9. Grigorian,Spartak 2103 12½ 2064
19. Eschholz,Enno 2243 8½ 1907

 
8. SC BS Gliesmarode II 2110 10 43½
15. Suhl,Dirk 2252 10½ 2038
17. Rumpf,Michael 2103 9½ 2000
7. Barlag,Christoph 2084 14 2137
17. Cichy,Michael,Dr. 1999 9½ 1960

 
9. SK Union Oldenburg 2063 5 39½
4. FM Schütte,Marc 2133 15½ 2235
20. Wagner,Jan 2137 6½ 1881
21. Köhne,Arno 1873 7 1859
13. Warns,Heiko 2109 10½ 2005

 
10. SC BS Gliesmarode I 1944 5 31½
18. Hauernherm,Stefan 2043 8 1959
22. Schweinhagen,Thomas 1961 5½ 1848
15. Langer,Michael S. 1840 10 1997
20. Opaska,Ines 1933 8 1915

 
11. Breloher SC 1847 2 22 
19. Grüning,Thomas 1821 7½ 1959
24. Lützen,Patrick 1802 1 1521
22. Meschke,Oliver 1839 4½ 1738
18. Park,Heiko 1924 9 1958

 
12. Hamelner SV II 1545 0 13 
23. Spieker,Hans-Joachim 1830 4½ 1837
21. Koch,Yannick 1575 5½ 1884
24. Mai,Robin 1488 1 1533
23. Spieker,Christine 1288 2 1642
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Einzelergebnisse 
 
Bretter 1+2 (DWZ-Schnitt: 2060) 
 
Pl. Name Team DWZ Sal Göt Ha1 Sta Han Leh Wil Gl2 Old Gl1 Bre Ha2 Pkt Lstg
1. FM Breuer, Stefan Sal 2335  1½ 2 2 1½ 2 1½ 2 2 2 2 2 20½ 2524
2. Petzold, Lutz Lukas Göt 2211 1  1½ 1 2 1½ 1 2 1 2 2 2 17 2290
3. Priebe, Jan Göt 2253 1  2 1½ 1 1 2 1½ 1 1½ 2 2 16½ 2267
4. FM Schütte, Marc Old 2133 1 1½ 1½ 1½ 1 1 0 2  2 2 2 15½ 2235
5. Schmidt, Dennis Ha1 2114 1 ½  2 1½ 2 1 ½ 1½ 1½ 2 1 14½ 2195
6. Böhme, Arne Wil 2138 ½ 0 2 1½ 1½ 2  1 2 ½ 2 1 14 2176
7. Günnigmann, Manuel Sta 2147 1 0 1  2 2 1½ 1 ½ 1 2 2 14 2171
8. Renner, Kai Ha1 2131 ½ 0  1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 13½ 2156
9. Finke, Winfried Leh 2027 0 1 1 1 ½  1 2 ½ 1½ 2 2 12½ 2131
10. Kaimer, Thomas Han 2156 ½ 1 0 0  2 ½ 1 1 2 2 2 12 2101
11. Brandes, Stephan Wil 2098 1 1 0 0 1½ 0  2 2 1½ 1 2 12 2100
12. Graf, Joachim Sal 1977  ½ ½ 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 12 2097
13. Herrmann, Andreas Han 2051 0 0 1½ ½  1½ ½ ½ 2 1 2 1½ 11 2064
14. Schau, Helmut Leh 1962 0 ½ 0 1 0  1 2 2 2 1 1 10½ 2056
15. Suhl, Dirk Gl2 2252 1 0 1 1½ 2 0 0  1 1½ 1 1½ 10½ 2038
16. Buck, Lars Sta 2175 0 1½ 0  1½ 0 1 0 1 2 2 1 10 2020
17. Rumpf, Michael Gl2 2103 0 ½ ½ 1½ ½ 0 1  0 2 2 1½ 9½ 2000
18. Hauernherm, Stefan Gl1 2043 0 ½ ½ 0 1 0 1½ 0 ½  2 2 8 1959
19. Grüning, Thomas Bre 1821 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1  1½ 7½ 1959
20. Wagner, Jan Old 2137 1 ½ 0 1 0 ½ 0 1  ½ 1 1 6½ 1881
21. Koch, Yannick Ha2 1575 ½ 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1  5½ 1884
22. Schweinhagen, Thomas Gl1 1961 0 0 0 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 1  1 1 5½ 1848
23. Spieker, Hans-Joachim Ha2 1830 ½ 0 1 0 ½ 0 1 0 1 0 ½  4½ 1837
24. Lützen, Patrick Bre 1802 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  1 1 1521
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Einzelergebnisse 
 
Bretter 3+4 (DWZ-Schnitt:1999) 
 
Pl. Name Team DWZ Sal Göt Ha1 Sta Han Leh Wil Gl2 Old Gl1 Bre Ha2 Pkt Lstg
1. FM David, Adrian Ha1 2220 1½ 1½  1 1½ 2 2 2 2 1½ 2 2 19 2369
2. Petzold, Golo Göt 2162 0  1½ 2 1 2 1½ 2 2 1½ 2 2 17½ 2274
3. Meyer, Heinz-Dieter Han 2169 1½ ½ 1 2  1½ 2 2 1 1½ 2 2 17 2256
4. FM Silber, Henning Göt 2218 1  ½ 2 1 1½ 1½ 1½ 2 2 2 2 17 2249
5. Brümmel, Arend Sta 2045 ½ 0 1  1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 14½ 2162
6. Tennert, Simon Sal 2063  1 1½ 2 ½ 0 2 ½ 1½ 2 1½ 2 14½ 2151
7. Barlag, Christoph Gl2 2084 1 ½ 1 2 ½ 1 1  2 2 1 2 14 2137
8. Schmezko, Stefan Leh 2077 1 0 0 1 1  2 2 1½ 1 2 1 12½ 2069
9. Grigorian, Spartak Wil 2103 1 ½ 1 1 0 0  2 1½ 2 1½ 2 12½ 2064
10. Zeltwanger, André Sal 2122  2 0 1½ ½ 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 12 2052
11. Bedürftig, Heinrich Leh 2170 2 ½ 0 0 1  2 0 2 1 1½ 1½ 11½ 2030
12. Fritze, Bernd Han 2108 1½ 1½ ½ 0  ½ 1 1 1 1 1½ 2 11½ 2028
13. Warns, Heiko Old 2109 1½ 0 1 1 1 0 1½ 0  ½ 2 2 10½ 2005
14. Jacobi, Felix-Hagen Ha1 1982 1 ½  1 1 2 1 1 0 ½ 1½ 1 10½ 1994
15. Langer, Michael S. Gl1 1840 0 ½ ½ 1 1 1 1 ½ 1½  1 2 10 1997
16. Dede, Rüdiger, Dr. Sta 1916 0 0 1  1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 10 1987
17. Cichy, Michael, Dr. Gl2 1999 1½ 0 0 0 ½ 1 0  2 1½ 1 2 9½ 1960
18. Park, Heiko Bre 1924 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 2 1 1  1½ 9 1958
19. Eschholz, Enno Wil 2243 1 ½ 0 0 1 0  1 0 1 2 2 8½ 1907
20. Opaska, Ines Gl1 1933 0 0 1½ 1 ½ 1 0 0 1  1 2 8 1915
21. Köhne, Arno Old 1873 0 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 0  1 ½ 2 7 1859
22. Meschke, Oliver Bre 1839 ½ 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 1  2 4½ 1738
23. Spieker, Christine Ha2 1288 0 0 1 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 0 ½  2 1642
24. Mai, Robin Ha2 1488 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0  1 1533
 
 


